
Page1 of 7

No.: SDS01R250304002

STS Testing (Shenzhen) Technology Co., Ltd.
1F, Block 1, Kangyuan Building, Gushu 1st Road, Xixiang Sub-district,Bao'an District, Shenzhen City, P.R.C

Email: stsvip@yeah.net Web: www.sts-cnas.com

SDS

SDS
SAFETY DATA SHEET

Applicant

Report No.

Issue Date

Prepared by

SDS01R250304002

March 4, 2025

STS Testing (Shenzhen) Technology Co., Ltd.
1F, Block 1, Kangyuan Building, Gushu 1st Road, Xixiang Sub-
district,Bao'an District, Shenzhen City, P.R.C

:

: GuangzhouStarsColorsBiologicalTechnologyCo.,Ltd
CN, 510499, guangdong, guangzhou, yuexiu,
anhuameibochengshouceng28D, yuexiuquguangyuanxilu121hao

:

:

Written by: Approved by:

mailto:stsvip@yeah.net
mailto:stsvip@yeah.net


Precautionary

GHS Signal word

Hazard statement:

Signal word
WARNING

GHS07
H303 May be harmful if swallowed
H320 Causes eye irritation
General:
P101 If medical advice is needed, have product or label at hand.
P102 Keep out of reach of children
P103 Read label before use.
Prevention:
P264 Wash thoroughly after handling.
Response:
P301 + P312 If Swallowed: Call a POISON
CONTROL CENTER ordoctor/physician. Rinse Mouth.
P305 +P351+P338 If In eyes: Rinse cautiously with water for
several
minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do.
Continue rinsing.
P337+313 If eye irritation persists get medical advice/attention.
Storage: Not Applicable
Disposal :P501 Dispose of contents/container in accordance
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SECTION 2.HAZARDS IDENTIFICATION

SECTION1.IDENTIFICATION OF THE SUBSTANCE/MIXTURE AND OF THE COMPANY /
UNDERTAKING

Product name

Brand Name：ICONSIGN

Model Name: IK22006、IK22007、IN32004

Applicant：Guangzhou Stars Colors Biological Technology Co., Ltd

Address： CN, 510499, guangdong, guangzhou, yuexiu, anhuameibochengshouceng28D,
yuexiuquguangyuanxilu121hao

Manufacturer：Guangzhou Stars Colors Biological Technology Co., Ltd

Address： CN, 510499, guangdong, guangzhou, yuexiu, anhuameibochengshouceng28D,
yuexiuquguangyuanxilu121hao
E-mail: beauty14@starscolors.com.cn

Telephone: +86 18826249667

As specified by the client, This safety data sheet was prepared in accordance with Un GHS Rev.7,
The EU CLP REGULATION(EC) No 1272/2013, and US OSH Hazard Communication
Standards(29 CFR 1910.1200). Please refer to attached report for details.

：ICONSIGN Lash Perming & Fixation Kit with Camellia Extract( #1 FIXATION)

Summary:
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Eye Exposure:

Inhalation Exposure:

Oral Exposure:

Water
Cetearyl Alcohol
Cetyl Alcohol

Ceteartrimonium Chloride
Camellia Japonica Flower

Extract
Lauric/Myristic/Palmitic/Stearic

Glycerides
Ceteareth-25

Phenoxyethanol
Glyceryl Stearate

Alcohol
Polyquaternium-22
Ceteareth-20

Hydroxyethylcellulose
Oleyl Alcohol

Laurtrimonium Chloride
Disodium Edta

Glycerin
Sodium Bromate
Polysorbate 60

Disodium Phosphate
Sodium Phosphate
1,2-Hexanediol

SECTION 4. FIRST AID MEASURES

7732-18-5
67762-27-0
36653-82-4

/

/

/

68439-49-6
122-99-6
123-94-4
64-17-5

53694-17-0
68439-49-6
9004-62-0
143-28-2
112-00-5
139-33-3
56-81-5
7789-38-0
9005-67-8
7558-79-4
7558-80-7
6920-22-5

231-791-2
/

253-149-0
/

/

205-526-6

/
204-589-7
234-325-6
200-578-6

/
/

220-400-2
205-597-3
203-927-0
205-358-3
231-791-2

232-160-4
500-020-4
231-448-7
231-449-2
230-016-0

85.98088
6.7
0.8
0.7

0.0001

0.55

2.5
0.4
0.4
0.348
0.5
0.32

0.29835
0.24
0.16
0.05
0.05
0.001
0.00075
0.00075
0.00015
0.00002

If massive inhalation ,remove to fresh air. If breathing is difficult,
give oxygen.

If victim is conscious, wash mouth out with water. Get medical aid

In case of contact with eyes, flush with copious amounts of water
for at least 15minutes.Assure adequate flushing by separating the
eyelids with fingers .If irritation persists, call a physician.
Thorough rinsing for 15-20 minutes of the affected eye with water is
recommended. If discomfort or irritation persists, contact a physician.
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Eye contact:

Skin Exposure:

with local/regional/national/international regulations.

If irritation persists, immediately wash skin with soap and copious
amounts of water.

SECTION 3. COMPOSITION /HAZARDOUS INGREDIENTS

Chemical Name CAS No. EINECS: Content (wt%)

mailto:stsvip@yeah.net
mailto:stsvip@yeah.net
mailto:stsvip@yeah.net
mailto:stsvip@yeah.net
mailto:stsvip@yeah.net
mailto:stsvip@yeah.net
mailto:stsvip@yeah.net
mailto:stsvip@yeah.net


Notes to Physician:

Flammability of the
Product:

Products of Combustion:

Explosion Hazards in
Presence of Various
Substances:
Fire Fighting Media and
Instructions:

Not available.

Not available.

immediately.
Treat symptomatically

None known

Carbon oxides, nitrogen oxides.
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SECTION 5. FIGHTING MEASURES

SECTION 7. HANDING AND STORAGE

SECTION 6. ACCIDENTAL RELEASE MEASURES

SECTION 8. EXPOSURE CONTROLS / PERSONALPROTECTION

For household settings

For non-household settings

Absorb liquid and scrub the area with detergent. Dilute with water.

Use safety glasses or safety goggles if splash hazards exist; use

gloves and other protective clothing (apron, boots, etc.) to prevent
skin contact.

For Non-Household

Settings:

For Household Settings:

Conditions for Safe Storage:

For Household Settings:

For Non-Household Settings:

For Non-Household Settings:

Precautions for Safe Handling:

For Household Settings:

This is a personal care or cosmetic product that is safe for consumers and

other users under normal and reasonably foreseen use.

Use safety glasses or safety goggles if splash hazard exist; use gloves and
other protective clothing (apron, boots, etc.) to prevent skin contact. Always
follow good hygienic work practices. Avoid prolonged contact with skin and

clothing.

No applicable information has been found.

No unusual handling or storage requirements. Storage in large

quantities (as in warehouses) should be in a well-ventilated, cool area.

No applicable information has been found.

No unusual handling or storage requirements. Storage in large

quantities (as in warehouses) should be in a well-ventilated, cool area.
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Reactivity

Chemical stability

Possibility of Hazardous
Reactions
Conditions to avoid

Incompatible materials

Hazardous Decomposition
Products

Appearance:

Colour:

Odor:

pH

Flash point

Boiling point / boiling range:

Solubility (in water) :

Other Information:

125℃  125℃  Emulsified in water. No relevant additional

information available on this product.

Information on likely routes of exposure

ProductInformation

Inhalation

Eyecontact

Skincontact

Ingestion 

Specifictestdataforthesubstanceormixtureisnotavailable.

Specifictestdataforthesubstanceormixtureisnotavailable.

Specifictestdataforthesubstanceormixtureisnotavailable.

Specifictestdataforthesubstanceormixtureisnotavailable.

Specifictestdataforthesubstanceormixtureisnotavailable.

Delayed and immediate effects as well as chronic effects from short and long-term exposure

Sensitization Noinformationavailable.

The product is not reactive under normal conditions of use,
storage and transport.
The product is stable under normal handling and storage
conditions.
No hazardous decomposition products are known. May produce
oxides of carbon and/or nitrogen on combustion.
Direct sunlight and extremely high or low temperatures.

Strong oxidizing agents.

Will not occur.
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SECTION 10. STABILITY AND REACTIVITY

SECTION 11.TOXICOLOGICAL INFORMATION

SECTION 9. PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL PROPERTIED

Conditions to Avoid:

Emulsus

White

Low odor

5.5-7.5

No applicable information has been found.
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Special Precautions

Appropriate Method of
Disposal of substance

UN number

UN Proper Shipping Name

Transport Hazard Classes

Mutagenic Effects

Carcinogenicity

Reproductive toxicity

STOT - single exposure

STOT - repeated exposure

Target organ effects
Aspiration Hazard

Aspiration Hazard

No information available. Contains no

ingredient listed as a carcinogen. No

information available. No information

available. No information available.

No information available.

No information available.

EcologicalToxicity

Mobilityinsoil 

ProductSummary/Conclusion:Toxictoaquaticlife. NotAvailable. Persistence and

Degradability Not Available.

Bioaccumulationpotential

OtherAdverseEffects 

NotAvailable.

NotAvailable.

Not regulated Not regulated Not classified as a

dangerous good under transport

Disposal should be in accordance with Federal,
State/Provincial and Local regulations. For Household
Settings: The following instructions are for consumer usage
only. Do not discharge product into natural waters without
pre-treatment or adequate dilution.
For Non-Household Settings: Products covered by this
MSDS, in their original form, when disposed as waste, are
considered non hazardous waste according to Federal
RCRA regulations (40 CFR 261). Disposal should be in
accordance with local, state and federal regulations.
California Waste Code: 331
No relevant additional information available.
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SECTION 14.TRANSPORT INFORMATION

SECTION 12. ECOLOGICAL INFORMATION

SECTION 13. DISPOSAL CONSIDERATIONS
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Packing Group

Environmental Hazards

regulations.

None

None

TSCA Complies

DSL All components are listed either on the DSL or NDSL.

TSCA - United States Toxic Substances Control Act Section 8(b) Inventory

DSL/NDSL - Canadian Domestic Substances List/Non-Domestic Substances List

California Proposition 65
This product does not contain any Proposition 65 chemicals.
Canada
WHMIS Hazard Class Not determined
WHMIS Hazard Class
Hazard Rating:
HMIS
Health: 1
Flammability : 0
Reactivity: 0
PPE: X
NFPA
Health: 1
Flammability : 0
Reactivity: 0

The information above is believed to be accurate and represents the best information
currently available to us. However, Our company makes no warranty of merchantability or
any other warranty, express or implied, with respect to such information, and we assume no
liability resulting from its use. Users should make their own investigations to determine the
suitability of the information for their particular purposes. Although reasonable precautions
have been taken in the preparation of the data contained herein, it is offered solely for your
information, consideration and investigation. This material safety data sheet provides
guidelines for the safe handling and use of this product; it does not and cannot advise on all
possible situations, therefore, your specific use of this product should be evaluated to
determine if additional precautions are required.
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SECTION 16.OTHER INFORMATION

SECTION 15. REGULATORY INFORMATION

**** ****THE END
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