

# SDS

## SAFETY DATA SHEET

**Applicant** : GuangzhouStarsColorsBiologicalTechnologyCo.,Ltd  
CN, 510499, guangdong, guangzhou, yuexiu,  
anhuameibochengshouceng28D, yuexiuquguangyuanxilu121hao

**Prepared by** : STS Testing (Shenzhen) Technology Co., Ltd.  
1F, Block 1, Kangyuan Building, Gushu 1st Road, Xixiang Sub-  
district, Bao'an District, Shenzhen City, P.R.C

**Report No.** : SDS01R250304002

**Issue Date** : March 4, 2025

**Written by:**



**Approved by:**



**SECTION 1. IDENTIFICATION OF THE SUBSTANCE/MIXTURE AND OF THE COMPANY/UNDERTAKING**

Product name: ICONSIGN Lash Perming & Fixation Kit with Camellia Extract( #1 FIXATION)
Brand Name: ICONSIGN
Model Name: IK22006、IK22007、IN32004
Applicant: Guangzhou Stars Colors Biological Technology Co., Ltd
Address: CN, 510499, guangdong, guangzhou, yuexiu, anhuameibochengshouceng28D, yuexiuquguangyuanxilu121hao
Manufacturer: Guangzhou Stars Colors Biological Technology Co., Ltd
Address: CN, 510499, guangdong, guangzhou, yuexiu, anhuameibochengshouceng28D, yuexiuquguangyuanxilu121hao
E-mail: beauty14@starscolors.com.cn
Telephone: +86 18826249667

**Summary:**

As specified by the client, This safety data sheet was prepared in accordance with Un GHS Rev.7, The EU CLP REGULATION(EC) No 1272/2013, and US OSH Hazard Communication Standards(29 CFR 1910.1200). Please refer to attached report for details.

**SECTION 2. HAZARDS IDENTIFICATION**

GHS Signal word	Signal word WARNING  GHS07
Hazard statement:	H303 May be harmful if swallowed H320 Causes eye irritation
Precautionary	General: P101 If medical advice is needed, have product or label at hand. P102 Keep out of reach of children P103 Read label before use. Prevention: P264 Wash thoroughly after handling. Response: P301 + P312 If Swallowed: Call a POISON CONTROL CENTER or doctor/physician. Rinse Mouth. P305 +P351+P338 If In eyes: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. P337+313 If eye irritation persists get medical advice/attention. Storage: Not Applicable Disposal :P501 Dispose of contents/container in accordance

with local/regional/national/international regulations.

**SECTION 3. COMPOSITION/HAZARDOUS INGREDIENTS**

Chemical Name	CAS No.	EINECS:	Content (wt%)
Water	7732-18-5	231-791-2	85.98088
Cetearyl Alcohol	67762-27-0	/	6.7
Cetyl Alcohol	36653-82-4	253-149-0	0.8
Ceteartrimonium Chloride	/	/	0.7
Camellia Japonica Flower Extract	/	/	0.0001
Lauric/Myristic/Palmitic/Stearic Glycerides	/	205-526-6	0.55
Ceteareth-25	68439-49-6	/	2.5
Phenoxyethanol	122-99-6	204-589-7	0.4
Glyceryl Stearate	123-94-4	234-325-6	0.4
Alcohol	64-17-5	200-578-6	0.348
Polyquaternium-22	53694-17-0	/	0.5
Ceteareth-20	68439-49-6	/	0.32
Hydroxyethylcellulose	9004-62-0	220-400-2	0.29835
Oleyl Alcohol	143-28-2	205-597-3	0.24
Laurtrimonium Chloride	112-00-5	203-927-0	0.16
Disodium Edta	139-33-3	205-358-3	0.05
Glycerin	56-81-5	231-791-2	0.05
Sodium Bromate	7789-38-0	232-160-4	0.001
Polysorbate 60	9005-67-8	500-020-4	0.00075
Disodium Phosphate	7558-79-4	231-448-7	0.00075
Sodium Phosphate	7558-80-7	231-449-2	0.00015
1,2-Hexanediol	6920-22-5	230-016-0	0.00002

Skin Exposure:	If irritation persists, immediately wash skin with soap and copious amounts of water.
Eye Exposure:	In case of contact with eyes, flush with copious amounts of water for at least 15minutes.Assure adequate flushing by separating the eyelids with fingers .If irritation persists, call a physician.
Eye contact:	Thorough rinsing for 15-20 minutes of the affected eye with water is recommended. If discomfort or irritation persists, contact a physician.
Inhalation Exposure:	If massive inhalation ,remove to fresh air. If breathing is difficult, give oxygen.
Oral Exposure:	If victim is conscious, wash mouth out with water. Get medical aid

	immediately.
Notes to Physician:	Treat symptomatically

***SECTION 5. FIGHTING MEASURES***

Flammability of the Product:	None known
Products of Combustion:	Carbon oxides, nitrogen oxides.
Explosion Hazards in Presence of Various Substances:	Not available.
Fire Fighting Media and Instructions:	Not available.

***SECTION 6. ACCIDENTAL RELEASE MEASURES***

For household settings	Absorb liquid and scrub the area with detergent. Dilute with water.
For non-household settings	Use safety glasses or safety goggles if splash hazards exist; use gloves and other protective clothing (apron, boots, etc.) to prevent skin contact.

***SECTION 7. HANDING AND STORAGE***

Precautions for Safe Handling:	
For Household Settings:	No applicable information has been found.
For Non-Household Settings:	No unusual handling or storage requirements. Storage in large quantities (as in warehouses) should be in a well-ventilated, cool area.
Conditions for Safe Storage:	
For Household Settings:	No applicable information has been found.
For Non-Household Settings:	No unusual handling or storage requirements. Storage in large quantities (as in warehouses) should be in a well-ventilated, cool area.

***SECTION 8. EXPOSURE CONTROLS / PERSONALPROTECTION***

For Household Settings:	This is a personal care or cosmetic product that is safe for consumers and other users under normal and reasonably foreseen use.
For Non-Household Settings:	Use safety glasses or safety goggles if splash hazard exist; use gloves and other protective clothing (apron, boots, etc.) to prevent skin contact. Always follow good hygienic work practices. Avoid prolonged contact with skin and clothing.

**SECTION 9. PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL PROPERTIES**

Appearance:	Emulsus
Colour:	White
Odor:	Low odor
pH	5.5-7.5
Flash point	125 °C 125 °C Emulsified in water. No relevant additional
Boiling point / boiling range:	information available on this product.
Solubility (in water) :	
Other Information:	

**SECTION 10. STABILITY AND REACTIVITY**

Conditions to Avoid:	No applicable information has been found.
Reactivity	The product is not reactive under normal conditions of use, storage and transport.
Chemical stability	The product is stable under normal handling and storage conditions.
Possibility of Hazardous Reactions	No hazardous decomposition products are known. May produce oxides of carbon and/or nitrogen on combustion.
Conditions to avoid	Direct sunlight and extremely high or low temperatures.
Incompatible materials	Strong oxidizing agents.
Hazardous Decomposition Products	Will not occur.

**SECTION 11. TOXICOLOGICAL INFORMATION**

Information on likely routes of exposure	
Product Information	Specific test data for the substance or mixture is not available.
Inhalation	Specific test data for the substance or mixture is not available.
Eye contact	Specific test data for the substance or mixture is not available.
Skin contact	Specific test data for the substance or mixture is not available.
Ingestion	Specific test data for the substance or mixture is not available.
Delayed and immediate effects as well as chronic effects from short and long-term exposure	
Sensitization	No information available.

Mutagenic Effects	No information available. Contains no
Carcinogenicity	ingredient listed as a carcinogen. No
Reproductive toxicity	information available. No information
STOT - single exposure	available. No information available.
STOT - repeated exposure	
Target organ effects	
Aspiration Hazard	No information available.
Aspiration Hazard	No information available.

**SECTION 12. ECOLOGICAL INFORMATION**

Product Toxicity/Conclusion:	Toxic to aquatic life. Not Available. Persistence and
Degradability:	Not Available.
Bioaccumulation potential	Not Available.
Other Adverse Effects	Not Available.

**SECTION 13. DISPOSAL CONSIDERATIONS**

Appropriate Method of Disposal of substance	Disposal should be in accordance with Federal, State/Provincial and Local regulations. For Household Settings: The following instructions are for consumer usage only. Do not discharge product into natural waters without pre-treatment or adequate dilution.  For Non-Household Settings: Products covered by this MSDS, in their original form, when disposed as waste, are considered non hazardous waste according to Federal RCRA regulations (40 CFR 261). Disposal should be in accordance with local, state and federal regulations.  California Waste Code: 331
Special Precautions	No relevant additional information available.

**SECTION 14. TRANSPORT INFORMATION**

UN number	Not regulated	Not regulated	Not classified as a
UN Proper Shipping Name	dangerous good under transport		
Transport Hazard Classes			

	regulations.
Packing Group	None
Environmental Hazards	None

**SECTION 15. REGULATORY INFORMATION**

TSCA Complies
DSL All components are listed either on the DSL or NDSL.
TSCA - United States Toxic Substances Control Act Section 8(b) Inventory
DSL/NDSL - Canadian Domestic Substances List/Non-Domestic Substances List
California Proposition 65 This product does not contain any Proposition 65 chemicals.
Canada WHMIS Hazard Class Not determined
WHMIS Hazard Class Hazard Rating: HMIS Health: 1 Flammability : 0 Reactivity: 0 PPE: X NFPA Health: 1 Flammability : 0 Reactivity: 0

**SECTION 16. OTHER INFORMATION**

The information above is believed to be accurate and represents the best information currently available to us. However, Our company makes no warranty of merchantability or any other warranty, express or implied, with respect to such information, and we assume no liability resulting from its use. Users should make their own investigations to determine the suitability of the information for their particular purposes. Although reasonable precautions have been taken in the preparation of the data contained herein, it is offered solely for your information, consideration and investigation. This material safety data sheet provides guidelines for the safe handling and use of this product; it does not and cannot advise on all possible situations, therefore, your specific use of this product should be evaluated to determine if additional precautions are required.

\*\*\*\*THE END \*\*\*\*